12/30/05

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONL.Y	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Red Steer Glove Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
2895 Valpak Road, NE Salem, Oregon 97303	Name: Watershed, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:_2895 Valpak Road, NE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
X Corporation- State: Oregon	City: Salem
Other	State: Oregon
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 97303
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
l	Х Corporation Citizenship Oregoп
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,046,441; 2,340,815; 2,341,077; & 2,370,615
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Watershed (Stylized); Watershed; Design (Watershed Logo); Watershed Take Shelter	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter W. Karnstein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:
State;Oregon Zip: 97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (503) 224-6655	b. Deposit Account Number11-1540
Fax Number: (503) 295-6679	Authorized User Name Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.
Email Address: walt@khpatent.com	Aumonzed Oser Name Noncom Hartwell, F.O.
9. Signature: Nalla form	December 30, 2005
Signature Walter W. Karnstein	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Ferson Eighing	

KOLISCH HARTWELL

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

KH File: RSG 222

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Red Steer Glove Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,046,441 for WATERSHED (Stylized), registered on August 17, 1976;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,340,815 for WATERSHED; registered on April 11, 2000;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,341,077 for DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS (Watershed Logo), registered on April 11, 2000; and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,370,615 for WATERSHED TAKE SHELTER IN THE ULTIMATE RAINWEAR and Design, registered July 25, 2000

WHEREAS, Watershed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, located and doing business at 2895 Valpak Road, NE, Salem, Oregon 97303, is desirous of acquiring the above registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Red Steer Glove Company does hereby assign unto Watershed, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the above registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

Mark Atwood, Vice President Red Steer Glove Company -

Wilmess:

(Name)

RECORDED: 12/30/2005